 EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C
 12V, 20A, 240W LED Driver and Adapter
Evaluation Board
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
3/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C is a general-

5
C2, C16,
C44,
C57, C62
NS
1 C2A 0.33μF X-capacitor, 310V DIP Vishay BFC233922334
2 C3, C4 1μF Capacitor, 450V, CBB DIP Carli TF105K2Y109L270D9R
3
C5, C7,
C20
22nF
Ceramic capacitor, 630V,
X7R
1206 TDK C3216X7R2J223K
2 C6, C22 1800μF Electrolytic capacitor, 16V DIP Jianghai CD283-16V1800uF
1 C9 1μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R61H105KAAL
1 C10 180μF Electrolytic capacitor, 450V DIP Jianghai CD261-250V100
7
C11,
C12,
C17,
C33,
C36,
C42, C53
1nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01D
2 C13, C27 220nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0805 TDK C2012X7R1H224K
3
C14,
C15, C35
1μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0805 Wurth 885012207103
1 C18 100pF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01D
1 C19 5pF
Ceramic capacitor, 3000V,
NP0
1808 HHEC C1808N5R0J302T
1 C23 1μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H105K
1 C24 22nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H223K
2 C25, C31 2.2μF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR71C225KA12L
1 C26 470nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H474K
1 C28 33nF Capacitor, 1000V DIP Fala MMKP82-1000V-333P15JA
1 C29 2.2nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H222JA01D
1 C30 330pF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, COG 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H331JA01
2 C32, C41 2.2nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM216R71H222KA01D
5
C37,
C48,
C49,
C58, C59
10μF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1C106K
1 C39 10nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H103KA01D
1 C40 220pF
Ceramic capacitor, 1000V,
COG
1206 Murata GRM31A7U3A221JW31D
1 C43 220μF Electrolytic capacitor, 35V DIP Jianghai CD110-35V220
1 C46 0.1μF X-capacitor, 275V DIP Carli PX104K3ID19L270D9R
1 C51 2.2μF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188C71C225KE11D
1 C54 220nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H224KA01D
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C – 240W LED DRIVER AND ADAPTER EVAL BOARD
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 6
3/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.

1 LED1 Blue LED 0805 Bright LED BL-HGE35A-AV-TRB
1 Q1 100V Transistor, 6A SOT-223 Zetex FZT853TA
1 Q3 -25V Transistor, -0.5A SOT-23
Changjiang
Electronics
S8550
1 Q4 600V N-channel MOSFET, 34A TO-220 ST STP34NM60N
2 Q5, Q6 700V N-channel MOSFET, 29A TO-220 Infineon IPP65R280E
2 Q7, Q8 60V N-channel MOSFET TO-220
On
Semiconductor
FDP025N06
3
R1, R2,
R3
499kΩ Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07499KL
2 R6, R12 4.99Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-074R99L
1 R7 20kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720KL
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C – 240W LED DRIVER AND ADAPTER EVAL BOARD
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 7
3/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
6
R8, R9,
R13,
R14,
R18, R19
3.3MΩ Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-073M3L
1 R10 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-072KL
1 R11 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-072KL
1 R15 33kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0733KL
4
R16,
R35,
R44, R49
100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
3
R21,
R29, R69
NS
1 R22 30kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730KL
4
R23,
R34,
R42, R57
10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL
1 R24 86.6kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0786K6L
2 R25, R37 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
2 R26, R27 100mΩ Film resistor, 1% 2512 Yageo RL2512FK-070R1L
1 R28 63.4kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0763K4L
3
R31,
R45, R53
0Ω Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-070RL
4
R32,
R41,
R46, R50
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R33 38.3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0738K3L
1 R36 820kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07820KL
1 R38 5.1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K1L
1 R39 16.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0716K9L
1 R40 3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073KL
1 R43 24.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0724K9L
1 R47 49.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0749K9L
1 R48 510Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-07510RL
1 R51 27Ω Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0727RL
1 R52 100Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
2 R54, R55 30Ω Film resistor, 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0730RL
1 R56 43kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Lion RC0603FR-0743KL
1 R59 10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
1 R67 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 RT1 5Ω Thermal resistor DIP Semitec 5D2-10
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C – 240W LED DRIVER AND ADAPTER EVAL BOARD
EV44018-S-HR1001-S-00C Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 8
3/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.